### 900214231 02/08/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacXperts, Inc.		02/08/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ComputerXperts, Inc.	
Street Address:	2897 N. Druid Hills Road, #108	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823881	MACXPERTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)581-5968 Phone: 404-874-9137

Email: mpearson@computerxperts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Pearson

Address Line 1: 2897 N Druid Hills Road #108
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30329

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Pearson
Signature:	/Daniel S. Pearson, President/
Date:	02/08/2012

**Total Attachments: 1** 

 $source \verb|=MACXPERTS| Trademark| Assignment to Computer Xperts| 2-8-12 \verb|#page| 1.tif$ 

OD \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0537

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MacXperts, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at 2897 N. Druid Hills Road, Suite 108, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, has adopted, used and are using and are the owners of the following trademark for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

**MACXPERTS** 

1,823,881

February 22, 1994

WHEREAS, ComputerXperts, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at 2897 N. Druid Hills Road, Suite 108, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MacXperts, Inc. hereby assigns all right title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 8th day of February, 2012.

MacXperts, Inc. (a Georgia corporation)

Marcia L. Pearson, Secretary

State of Georgia

)ss )

County of Dekalb

On this 8th day of February, 2012, personally appeared before me the officers of MacXperts, Inc., a Georgia corporation, Daniel S. Pearson, President, and Marcia L. Pearson, Secretary, MacXperts, Inc., on behalf of MacXperts, Inc., a Georgia corporation, the assignor above named, to me known and known to me to be individuals residing in Dekalb County, Georgia, who each executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0538**